Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form CDP-4 April 2004 Form must be Typed

CLOSURE OF SURFACE PIT

Operator Name: luka-Carmi Development, LLC	License Number: 31739
Operator Address: PO Box 847 Pratt, KS 67124	
Contact Person: Kenneth C. Gates	Phone Number: (620) 770 - 0005
Permit Number (API No. if applicable): 15-007-23372-00-00	Lease Name & Well No.: R. Ricke 1-25
Type of Pit:	Pit Location (QQQQ):
Emergency Pit Burn Pit	SW _ NW _ NE _ NE
Settling Pit Drilling Pit	Sec. 25 Twp. : 32 R. \\ □ East ✓ West
☐ Workover Pit	Feet from - South Line of Section
	11044158 Feet from East / West Line of Section
	Barber County
Date of closure: 09-03-2010 Was an artificial liner used? Yes Vo	
If no, how were the sides and bottom sealed to prevent downward migration of the	ne pit contents?
Native soil	RECEIVED JAN 1 8 2011 KCC WICHITA
	JAN 1 8 2011
	KCC WICHITA
Abandonment procedure of pit:	
Filled pit with dirt from location	
The undersigned hereby certifies that he / she is Kenneth C. Gates, Managir	ng Member for luka-Carmi Development, LLC (Co.),
a duly authorized agent, that all information shown hereon is true and correct to	Signature of Applicant or Agent
My Commission Expires: 10-01- 20	Notary Public JANIS S. PARSONS Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt Expires 10 - 0 1 70 p



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

December 23, 2009

Iuka-Carmi Development, LLC PO Box 907 Pratt, KS 67124

Re:

Haul-off Pit Extension

R. Ricke Lease Well No. 1-25

Sec. 20-31S-10W

Barber County, Kansas Permit No. 15-007-23372H

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted an additional extension of time in which to close the haul off pit associated with the R. Ricke lease.

This extension will expire on July 19, 2010. I urge you to make every effort to close this pit within this time frame. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time period for filing the surface pond closure form.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Kathy Haynes at (316) 337-6243.

Sincerely,

Doug Louis Director

cc: File District

RECEIVED

DEC 16 2009

KCC DODGE CITY

MEMORANDUM

CROM

Steve Durrant

701 1

Kathy Haynes

DATE:

December 15, 2009

RE:

Inspection of Haul-Off Pit

Please find attached letter requesting an additional extension for a haul-off pit. Please let me know if I should approve the extension and for what time frame. Thanks.

Kec' 6 month Extension 5.D. 12-17-09

7/19/10

CONSERVATION COMMISSION WICHITZ, MENTINGER

IUKA-CARMI DEVELOPMENT, LLC PO BOX 907 PRATT, KANSAS 67124 (620) 672-9571

DEC 1 4 2009

KCC DODGE CITY

December 10, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commission District Office #1 210 E. Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801

RE:

Haul-Off Pit Extension

R Ricke 1-25

Section 20, T31S, R10W Barber County Kansas

Permit No. 15-007-23372H

Dear District Office #1:

The extension for closing the above mentioned haul off pit will expire on January 19, 2010. This purpose of this letter is to request permission to leave this pit open. We have staked a potential well site in this location that will need to utilize this pit. Our understanding is that we would need to get permission from your office to leave this pit open.

If you should have any questions regarding this request, please feel free to contact Jan at the production office at (620) 672-9571 ext 9.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Kenneth C. Gates Managing Member

KCG/jp

RECEIVED
DEC 1 5 2009
KCC WICHITA



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

November 19, 2009

luka-Carmi Development, LLC PO Box 907 Pratt, KS 67124

Re:

Haul-Off Pit Extension

R. Ricke Lease Well No. 1-25

Sec. 20-31S-10W Barber County, Kansas Permit No. 15-007-23372H

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted an extension of time in which to close the haul off pit associated with the R. Ricke lease.

This extension will expire on January 19, 2010. I urge you to make every effort to close this pit within this time frame. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time period for filing the surface pond closure form.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Kathy Haynes at (316) 337-6243.

Sincerely,

Doug Louis Director

cc: File

District Office

IUKA-CARMI DEVELOPMENT, LLC PO BOX 907 PRATT, KANSAS 67124 (620) 672-9571

November 16, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commission ... ATTN: Kathy Haynes Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: R. Ricke 1-25 Pit Closure

Dear Ms. Haynes:

We are in receipt of your letter dated November 2, 2009 regarding the CDP-4 Form for the closure of the surface pit for the R. Ricke 1-25 Lease. We do not plan to lose this pit due to the fact that we have staked a potential well site in this location that will need to utilize this pit.

We have attempted to contact you at the (316) 337-6243 phone number that was listed in the November 2, 2009 letter. We decided that we should put our request to leave this pit open in writing to you to meet the deadline listed in the letter.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact Jan at the production office at (620) 672-9571 ext 9.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Kenneth C. Gates Managing Member

KCG/jp

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 19 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

API	1500723372	REMOVELUID	CNTYNO 7
OPERATOR	IUKA CARMI DEVELOPME	DISTRECFL	Y
LIC	3E + 04	CDP5	N SECTION OF THE SECT
LEASE	R RICKE 1-25	FIELDREP	HAUL OFF PIT FOR IUKA CARMI DEVELOPMENT FOR THE R RICKE 1-25 LOCATED IN SEC. 25-32S-11W 458
SEC	20		FNL & 1104 FEL
TWP RGE:	31 10 W	APPAPPRO	09/23/2008
FNL		SPUDDATE	□ WORKOVER PIT
FSL	1920	PITCLOSIER	✓ HAULOFF PIT
FWL		PITEXT	
FEL	4158	DISTRICT	
LINEREQ	Γ	District	

Mako

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-4 April 2004 Form must be Typed

CLOSURE OF SURFACE PIT

Operator Name: luka Carmi Development	License Number: 31739
Operator Address: PO Box 907 Pratt, Kansas 67124	
Contact Person: Kenneth C. Gates	Phone Number: (620) 672 - 9571
Permit Number (API No. if applicable): 15-007-23372-00-00	Lease Name & Well No.: R. Ricke 1-25
Type of Pit:	Pit Location (QQQQ);
Emergency Pit Burn Pit	SW NW NE NE
Settling Pit Drilling Pit	Sec. 25 _{Twp.} 32S _{R.} 11
─ Workover Pit ✓ Haul-Off Pit	458 Feet from V North / South Line of Section
	1104 Feet from East / West Line of Section
	Barber County
If no, how were the sides and bottom sealed to prevent downward migration	n of the pit contents?
	PECEIVED
Abandonment procedure of pit:	RECEIVED
	DEC 1 5 2009
	KCC WICHITA
The undersigned hereby certifies that he / she is Managing M a duly authorized agent, that all information shown hereon is true and correctly shown to me on this	Signature of Applicant or Agent day of
	lanio S. Pavsons
The state of the s	JUNU 3. POWDOWD